

মুখ্য ন্যায়িক দণ্ডাধীশৰ কাৰ্য্যালয় :: কাৰ্বি আংলং :: অসম OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE :: KARBI ANGLONG :: ASSAM

ORDER

Dated: 20.01.2024

On recommendation of the Selection Board, the undersigned is pleased to call the below mentioned eligible candidates of the establishment of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Karbi Anglong, Diphu (Assam) who have completed 05(five) years of service in their present post of Lower Division Assistant/Copyist/Computer Typist as on 01.01.2024 as per the Assam Chief Judicial Magistrate establishment (ministerial) services rules, 1987 for an interview/viva voce for filling up 01 (one) vacant post of **Upper Division Assistant** on **01.02.2024 (Thursday) from 04:00 PM** onwards in the office chamber of the undersigned:-

For the post of "Upper Division Assistant".

SI. No.	Name of Staff	Designation	Date of Joining in the service	Length of Service as on 01.01.2024
1.	Sri Medu Phukan	Copyist	12.08.2017	06 years 04 months 20 days
2.	Sri Serlongbi Hanse	Computer Typist	12.08.2017	06 years 04 months 20 days
3.	Md. Furkan Ali	Copyist	12.08.2017	06 years 04 months 20 days
4.	Sri Rameswar Das	Copyist	22.03.2018	05 years 09 months 10 days
5.	Mrs. Pallabi Saikia	L.D. Assistant	27.03.2018	05 years 09 months 05 days

All the eligible candidates are directed to appear before the interview board positively as mentioned above.

No TA/DA shall be admissible.

Inform all concerned accordingly.

Sd/-

(P. Morang, AJS)

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Karbi Anglong, Diphu

Dated: 20.01.2024

Memo No. CJM(KA)/F68/ 168-171 /2024

Copy forwarded for favour of kind information and necessary action to:

- 1. The System Officer, District Court Karbi Anglong for uploading the list in the website.
 - 2. The Persons Concern.
 - 3. Notice Board of this establishment.
 - 4. Office File.

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Karbi Anglong, Diphu
Chief Judicial Magistrate
(Assam)